line 22 Social Services and the State Department of Education to provide 
 line 23 family childcare providers with the monthly cost of care plus rate 
 line 24 commencing January 1, 2024, and through June 30, 2025, 
 line 25 inclusive. The amount per child shall range between ninety-eight 
 line 26 dollars ($98) and two hundred eleven dollars ($211) per month 
 line 27 to be determined based on the family childcare provider type and 
 line 28 the region in which the family childcare provider is located 
 line 29 pursuant to paragraphs (2) and (3). The state shall provide the 
 line 30 amount of the monthly costs of care plus rate for all family

[...]

line 39 provider, and one hundred forty dollars ($140) per each licensed 
 line 40 family childcare provider. 

line 1 (B)  For family childcare providers in the northern region, 
 line 2 ninety-nine dollars ($99) per each license-exempt family childcare 
 line 3 provider, and one hundred forty-one dollars ($141) per each 
 line 4 licensed family childcare provider. 
 line 5 (C)  For family childcare providers in the southern region, one 
 line 6 hundred twelve dollars ($112) per each license-exempt family 
 line 7 childcare provider, and one hundred sixty dollars ($160) per each 
 line 8 licensed family childcare provider. 
 line 9 (D)  For family childcare providers in the Los Angeles region, 

line 10 one hundred nineteen dollars ($119) per each license-exempt 
 line 11 family childcare provider, and one hundred seventy-one dollars 
 line 12 ($171) per each licensed family childcare provider. 
 line 13 (E)  For family childcare providers in the bay area region, one 
 line 14 hundred forty-eight dollars ($148) per each license-exempt family 
 line 15 childcare provider, and two hundred eleven dollars ($211) per 
 line 16 each licensed family childcare provider. 
 line 17 (3)  Regions are defined as follows: 
 line 18 (A)  The central region includes the Counties of Fresno, Inyo, 
 line 19 Kern, Kings, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Monterey, Sacramento, 
 line 20 San Benito, San Joaquin, San Luis Obispo, Stanislaus, and Tulare.

[...]

line 2 and development or state preschool program services in the month 
 line 3 of April 2023. 
 line 4 (2)  One-time payment amounts shall be determined as follows: 
 line 5 (A)  Five hundred dollars ($500) per each license-exempt family 
 line 6 childcare provider. 
 line 7 (B)  Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per each family 
 line 8 childcare provider licensed to operate a small family daycare 
 line 9 home, as defined in subdivision (c) of Section 1596.78 of the Health 

line 10 and Safety Code. 
 line 11 (C)  Three thousand dollars ($3,000) per each family childcare

[...]

line 5 Social Services and the State Department of Education to provide 
 line 6 centers with the monthly cost of care plus rate commencing 
 line 7 January 1, 2024, and through June 30, 2025, inclusive. The amount 
 line 8 per child shall range between one hundred forty dollars ($140) 
 line 9 and two hundred eleven dollars ($211), per month, to be 

line 10 determined based on the region in which the center is located 
 line 11 pursuant to paragraphs (2) and (3). The state shall provide the 
 line 12 amount of the monthly cost of care plus rate for all centers serving 
 line 13 children described in this paragraph based on the number of

[...]

line 16 and development and state preschool programs. 
 line 17 (2)  Per-child rate amounts shall be as follows: 
 line 18 (A)  For centers in the central region, one hundred forty dollars 
 line 19 ($140). 
 line 20 (B)  For centers in the northern region, one hundred forty-one 
 line 21 dollars ($141). 
 line 22 (C)  For centers in the southern region, one hundred sixty dollars 
 line 23 ($160). 
 line 24 (D)  For centers in the Los Angeles region, one hundred 
 line 25 seventy-one dollars ($171). 
 line 26 (E)  For centers in the bay area region, two hundred eleven

[...]

line 33 United - California and the State of California, funding shall be 
 line 34 allocated to the State Department of Social Services from funds 
 line 35 in Schedule (3) of Item 5180 of the Budget Act of 2024 to make a 
 line 36 single additional contribution of up to fifteen million dollars 
 line 37 ($15,000,000) to the fund described in paragraph (1) within 90 
 line 38 days of receipt of an annual report of the fund’s expenditures to 
 line 39 restore the fund’s balance to fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) 
 line 40 if the remaining balance is less than that amount. 

line 1 (3)  Thirty days prior to making the additional contribution 
 line 2 specified in paragraph (2), the State Department of Social Services 
 line 3 and the Department of Finance shall provide a notice to the Senate